CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, \$41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:220-2-.07Legal Hunting Hours for Game Animals Protected by Rule or RegulationDate Filed:July 12, 2016Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2016.

220-2-.44Prohibited Methods of Taking FishDate Filed: July 7, 2016Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.

220-2-.126 Public Shooting Range Regulation
220-2-.151 Archery Range Regulation
Date Filed: July 12, 2016
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2016.

B. COUNSELING, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

minimucu Kules.	
255-X-108	Finances
255-X-201	Practice of Counseling
255-X-218	Relevant Professional and Continuing Educational Experience
255-X-301	Licensed Professional Counselor
255-X-302	Associate Licensed Counselor
255-X-303	Supervising Counselor
255-X-601	Licensure
255-X-603	Reactivation of License
255-X-701	Licensed Professional Counselor (LPC) Renewal
255-X-702	Associate Licensed Counselor (ALC) Renewal
255-X-803	Complaint Procedure
255-X-1002	Endorsement of Out-of-State License
255-X-1101	Ethical Standards
Date Filed: July 14, 2016	
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2016.	

Repealed Rules:	
255-X-304	Exceptions for Supervision by Supervising Counselor
255-X-305	Supervising Associate
Date Filed: July 14, 2016	

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2016.

COUNSELING, BOARD OF (cont.)	
New Rules:	
255-X-219	Concurrent Supervision
255-X-220	Practicum
255-X-221	Internship
Date Filed: July 14, 2016	
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2016.	

C. ETHICS COMMISSION

New Rule:340-X-1-.06Policy for Liquidation of Campaign PropertyDate Filed: June 29, 2016Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2016.

D. FAMILY TRUST BOARD OF TRUSTEES

New Rule:Chapter 345-X-1Alabama Family Trust Board of Trustees RegulationsDate Filed: July 21, 2016Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2016.

E. FIRE COLLEGE AND PERSONNEL STANDARDS COMMISSION

Amended Rules:360-X-2-.02Certified Fire Fighter I360-X-2-.04Fire Fighter I/II Bridge Certification ProgramDate Filed:July 21, 2016Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2016.

F. HEARING INSTRUMENT DEALERS, BOARD OF

Amended	Rules:	
---------	--------	--

445-X-102	Definitions
445-X-103	Licensing and Administration
445-X-104	Examination for Licensure
445-X-105	Continuing Education
445-X-106	Requirements for Business
445-X-107	Prohibited Acts
445-X-108	Investigations and Hearings
Date Filed: July 12, 2016	
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2016.	

G. INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:	
482-1-11003	Scope
482-1-11206	Statement of Actuarial Opinion Based on an Asset Adequacy Analysis
Chapter 482-1-137	Suitability in Annuity Transactions
482-1-13803	Annual Reporting Requirements
482-1-13804	Annual Audit
482-1-15106	Independent Adjuster Examinations
Date Filed: July 21, 2016	
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2016.	

H. LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS BOARD

Amended Rules:	
530-X-203	Metering Device Calibration Requirements
530-X-208	Liquefied Petroleum Gas Piping and Appliance Codes
Date Filed: July 8, 2016	

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.

I. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Public Notice appear	red in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2016.
Date Filed: July 21, 2016	
540-X-820	Authorization for Practice as a Certified Nurse Midwife
	Practitioner
540-X-806	Authorization for Practice as a Certified Registered Nurse
Chapter 540-X-7	Appendix F – Anesthesiologist Assistant Job Description
Amended Rules:	

J. NURSING, BOARD OF

Standards of Nursing Practice	
Standards of Nursing Practice; Specific Settings	
Graduate Nursing Scholarships	
016	
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2016.	

New Rules:

Public Notice appear	ed in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2016
Date Filed: July 25, 2016	
Chapter 610-X-12	Loan Repayment Program for Advanced Practice Nursing
Chapter 610-X-11	Graduate Nursing Scholarships
Chapter 610-X-7	Standards of Nursing Practice; Specific Settings
Chapter 610-X-6	Standards of Nursing Practice

K. PHARMACY, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:680-X-2-.14The Role of Technicians in Pharmacies in Alabama680-X-2-.24Precursor DrugsDate Filed: July 25, 2016Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2016.

Amended Rule:

680-X-2-.40 Non-Disciplinary Penalty for Late Renewal of License, Permit, Registration, Certification, or Any Similar Document Issued

Date Filed: July 6, 2016 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2016.

PSYCHOLOGY, BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN L.

i bi chiologi,i	
Amended Rules:	
750-X-101	Membership
750-X-108	Alabama Sunset Law
750-X-203	Application Form
Date Filed: July 1	1, 2016
Public Notice appe	eared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2016.
PSYCHOLOGY, I	BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN (cont.)
Amended Rules:	
750-X-2A02	Application Deadlines
750-X-2A03	Application Form
750-X-2A04	Psychological Technician Training Requirements
750-X-303	Reexamination
750-X-402	Inactive Status
750-X-503	Disciplinary Actions Against Licensed Psychologists and
	Licensed Psychological Technicians
750-X-601	Third Party Payor Procedures
750-X-603	American Psychological Association General Guidelines for
	Providers of Psychological Services, 1987 Edition
	(Appendix III)

Fee Schedule Appendix I

Date Filed: July 11, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2016.

M. **REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF**

Amended Rules:

810-5-1438	International Registration Plan
810-5-1440	Department of Revenue to Issue Apportioned License Plates
810-5-1441	Application for Apportioned Registration
810-5-1454	Temporary Evidence of Apportioned Registration (TEAR)
810-5-1469	Suspension, Cancellation, and/or Revocation of Apportioned
	License Plates and Cab Cards
810-5-1471	Alabama Registration Reciprocity Agreements
810-5-901	International Fuel Tax Agreement
810-5-903	IFTA License Application
810-5-909	IFTA Decals
Date Filed: July 15, 2	016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2016.

810-9-1-.01 Definitions Date Filed: July 15, 2016 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.

Repealed Rules: 810-3-34-.01 Gross Income of Corporations **Deductions Allowed Corporations** 810-3-35-.01 Date Filed: July 15, 2016 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.

810-5-1-.460 Situations Where Registrants Are to Return Apportioned Registration License Plates and/or Cab Cards
810-5-9-.05 Credentials in Lieu of IFTA Decals
810-5-9-.06 Request for Additional IFTA Decals
810-5-9-.12 IFTA Replacement Decals
Date Filed: July 15, 2016
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2016.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)New Rule:810-3-35-.01Federal Income Tax DeductionDate Filed: July 15, 2016Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.